11-23-2001



T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Internal Address:_

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101899	618 <u>v</u> v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNIVERSAL NAVIGATION CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) UNIVERSAL Name: AVIONICS SYSTEMS CORPORATION Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State CALIFORNIA Other	Address:Street Address:_3260 E. UNIVERSAL WAY City: TUCSON State: AZ Zip: 85706 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🔯 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: \$\infty\$ Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ARIZONA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,241,010 1,262,273
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached 🖳 Yes 🔣 No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 3868 CARSON STREET SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number: 19-3129
City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informacopy of the original document.

EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS UNIVERSAL NAVIGATION CORPORATION, a California Corporation, 3545 W. Lomita Blvd., #F, Torrance, California 90505 is the listed owner of the following trademarks which have been registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated below:

MARK	GOODS	CLASS	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
U and design	Aircraft navigation equipment	9	1,241,010	6/7/1983
UNIVERSAL	Aircraft navigation system	9	1,262,273	12/27/1983

and:

WHEREAS, said UNIVERSAL NAVIGATION CORPORATION has agreed to assign said trademarks and registrations to UNIVERSAL AVIONICS SYSTEMS CORPORATION, an Arizona Corporation, 3260 E. Universal Way, Tucson, Arizona 85706.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSAL NAVIGATION CORPORATION does hereby assign to the said UNIVERSAL AVIONICS SYSTEMS CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above indicated registrations thereof.

Dated 9/4/0/

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

UNIVERSAL NAVIGATION CORPORATION

CORPORATION

Merrill J. Dumont

Title: WFTN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0790